
Official Box Score - Final
West Texas AM at Eastern New Mexico
02/13/2026 at Greyhound Baseball Field (Portales, N.M.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

West Texas AM 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 4 14 15 0 8

Eastern New Mexico 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 9 3 10

Win: Griffin,Cade (2-0) Loss: Lancaster,Cole (1-2) Save: None.

West Texas AM 14 (2-5; 2-5 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

27 Thomas,Tristin RF 6 1 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
0  Bunker,Brock LF 5 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
6  Police,Jacob 3B 5 1 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 0
25 Haynes,Timothy 1B 3 1 0 0 2 0 9 0 0 0
7  Castellanos,Daniel C 4 2 2 0 1 1 8 0 0 0
4  Hobdy,Jonluke DH 4 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
18  Reyes,Luis SS 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 2
5  Alwine,Jake 2B 2 3 2 1 3 0 3 5 0 0
19  Hella,Ronan (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Picciano,Anthony CF 3 1 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
10  Griffin,Cade P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
17  Kettner,Riley (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 14 15 12 6 5 24 12 0 8

BATTING

2B: Reyes [2] (off Raichel); Thomas 2 [2] (off Lancaster) (off Raichel); Alwine [1] (off
Lancaster); Police [2] (off Widacki). 3B: Picciano [1] (off Widacki); Thomas [2] (off
Edmonson).

TB: Reyes 4; Picciano 3; Thomas 7; Alwine 3; Police 3. 2-Out RBI: Picciano 2;

Thomas 3; Alwine. SF: Picciano; Hobdy. HBP: Picciano [3]. GDP: Hobdy.

Team RISP: 7-20.

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Haynes 2, Alwine 2, Police 2).

Eastern New Mexico 3 (1-6; 1-6 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Weaver,Ryan 2B 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 2
7  Sawamura,Eiji LF 3 1 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
14  Willerup,Jake DH 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
25 Martin,Adrien 3B 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
22 Curtis,Cole CF 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 3
24 Watson,Gabriel RF 4 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 2
6  Gilooly,Grant SS 3 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 1
23 Miller,Nicholas 1B 3 1 2 0 1 0 7 0 0 0
20 Meng,Jackson C 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
18  Lancaster,Cole P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
13  Edmonson,Maddux (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
19  Raichel,Zach (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Widacki,Kaden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 3 9 3 5 7 24 7 3 10

BATTING

2B: Sawamura [1] (off Griffin).

TB: Sawamura 4. 2-Out RBI: Martin; Sawamura 2. HBP: Curtis [4]. GDP: Meng;

Martin.

Team RISP: 3-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Sawamura 2 [5].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Weaver, Miller, Gilooly). PB: Meng.

WT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 Griffin,Cade (W) 5.2 7 3 3 4 5 27 22 112 69
17  Kettner,Riley (6.2) 2.1 2 0 0 1 2 10 9 35 21

Totals 8.0 9 3 3 5 7 37 31 147 90

WP: Griffin [1]. HB: Griffin [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Kettner 2/2.

GO-FO: Griffin 7-3; Kettner 3-2.

ENMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Lancaster,Cole (L) 5.1 5 5 5 3 3 25 21 88 57
13  Edmonson,Maddux (6.1) 1.0 2 3 3 2 2 7 4 32 18

19  Raichel,Zach (7.1) 0.2 3 3 3 1 0 6 5 23 13

8  Widacki,Kaden (8.0) 1.0 5 3 3 0 0 8 7 30 17

Totals 8.0 15 14 14 6 5 46 37 173 105

WP: Raichel 2 [2]. HB: Lancaster [4]. SFA: Edmonson; Widacki. Inher. Rnrs:

Edmonson 2/2; Raichel 2/2.

GO-FO: Lancaster 6-7; Edmonson 0-1; Raichel 0-2; Widacki 1-2.

Umpires: HP: Gabe Chavez; 1B: Gregory Moore; 2B: ; 3B: Bill Berger.

First Pitch:2:01 PM. Duration:3:26.

Attendance:93
Weather:Temp: 62F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
West Texas AM at Eastern New Mexico
02/13/2026 at Greyhound Baseball Field (Portales, N.M.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

West Texas AM 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 4 14 15 0 8

Eastern New Mexico 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 9 3 10

West Texas AM starters:
27/rf/Thomas,Tristin; 0/lf/Bunker,Brock; 6/3b/Police,Jacob; 25/1b/Haynes,Timothy; 7/c/Castellanos,Daniel; 4/dh/Hobdy,Jonluke;

18/ss/Reyes,Luis; 5/2b/Alwine,Jake; 21/cf/Picciano,Anthony; 10/p/Griffin,Cade;

Eastern New Mexico starters:
1/2b/Weaver,Ryan; 7/lf/Sawamura,Eiji; 14/dh/Willerup,Jake; 25/3b/Martin,Adrien; 22/cf/Curtis,Cole; 24/rf/Watson,Gabriel; 6/ss/Gilooly,Grant;

23/1b/Miller,Nicholas; 20/c/Meng,Jackson; 18/p/Lancaster,Cole;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - WT batting

Thomas,Tristin popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-2 FFB).

Bunker,Brock grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBSF).

Police,Jacob grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - ENMU batting

Weaver,Ryan flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (3-2 BFFBBF).

Sawamura,Eiji singled to second base (1-0 B).

Sawamura,Eiji stole second base.

Willerup,Jake grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KS).

Martin,Adrien singled to left center, RBI (3-2 BBFBF); Sawamura,Eiji scored from second base.

Curtis,Cole hit by pitch (2-2 BKSFFFB); Martin,Adrien advanced to second base.

Watson,Gabriel struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WT 0 0 0 0

ENMU 1 2 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - WT batting

Haynes,Timothy flied out to cf (2-2 SBSB).

Castellanos,Daniel walked (3-2 KBFBBB).

Hobdy,Jonluke grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Castellanos,Daniel out at 2B on
the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

Bottom of 2nd - ENMU batting

Gilooly,Grant grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BFK).

Miller,Nicholas singled to center field (0-0).

Meng,Jackson grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Miller,Nicholas out at 2B on the
play, 3b to 2b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

WT 0 0 0 0

ENMU 0 1 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - WT batting

Reyes,Luis fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 KBBBK).

Alwine,Jake walked (3-2 SKBBBB).

Picciano,Anthony hit by pitch (3-2 BBFKB); Alwine,Jake advanced to second base.

Thomas,Tristin struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Picciano,Anthony advanced to second base on error; Alwine,Jake advanced to third base on a throwing error by

Lancaster,Cole (E1).

Bunker,Brock flied out to lf (0-1 F).

Bottom of 3rd - ENMU batting

Weaver,Ryan struck out looking (1-2 FSBFK).

Sawamura,Eiji walked (3-2 FBFBBFB).

Willerup,Jake struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFS).

Sawamura,Eiji stole second base.

Martin,Adrien walked (3-0 BBBB).

Curtis,Cole grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBFKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WT 0 0 1 2

ENMU 0 0 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - WT batting

Police,Jacob singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 S).

Police,Jacob advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Lancaster,Cole (E1).

Haynes,Timothy walked (3-2 FBFBBB).

Castellanos,Daniel struck out looking (1-2 FBFK).

Hobdy,Jonluke struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS).

Reyes,Luis lined out to third base (0-1 K).

Bottom of 4th - ENMU batting

Watson,Gabriel struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS).

Gilooly,Grant flied out to cf (0-0).

Miller,Nicholas singled to left field (1-1 BS).

Meng,Jackson singled to short (1-2 BSS); Miller,Nicholas advanced to second base.

Weaver,Ryan lined out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WT 0 1 1 2

ENMU 0 2 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - WT batting

Alwine,Jake doubled down the left field line (1-0 B).

Picciano,Anthony reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield, bunt (0-1 F); Alwine,Jake advanced to third base.

Thomas,Tristin doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 FF); Alwine,Jake scored; Picciano,Anthony advanced from first

base to third base.

Bunker,Brock grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b, RBI (0-0); Picciano,Anthony scored; Thomas,Tristin

advanced to third base.

Police,Jacob grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-2 FKFBFB); Thomas,Tristin scored.

Haynes,Timothy flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - ENMU batting

Sawamura,Eiji doubled to left field (1-0 B).

Willerup,Jake singled to left field (1-1 BK); Sawamura,Eiji advanced to third base.

Martin,Adrien grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB); Willerup,Jake out at 1B on the
play, 3b to 2b, in a double play.

Curtis,Cole grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WT 3 2 0 0

ENMU 0 2 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - WT batting

Castellanos,Daniel flied out to rf (0-1 F).

Hobdy,Jonluke singled to center field (0-0).

Reyes,Luis singled to center field (3-1 BBKB); Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to second base.

ENMU pitching change: Edmonson,Maddux replaces Lancaster,Cole.

Reyes,Luis advanced to second base on error; Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to third base on a throwing error by

Edmonson,Maddux (E1).

Alwine,Jake walked (3-2 KBBFFBFB).

Picciano,Anthony sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-1 FBB); Hobdy,Jonluke scored.

Thomas,Tristin tripled to right center, 2RBI (3-2 BKBSB); Reyes,Luis scored from second base; Alwine,Jake

scored from first base.

Bunker,Brock struck out looking (0-2 KSFK).

Bottom of 6th - ENMU batting

Watson,Gabriel struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS).

Gilooly,Grant walked (3-0 BBBB).

Gilooly,Grant advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Miller,Nicholas walked (3-2 BBKKBFB).

Meng,Jackson grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (2-2 BBKFF); Gilooly,Grant advanced to third base;

Miller,Nicholas advanced to second base.

WT pitching change: Kettner,Riley replaces Griffin,Cade.

Weaver,Ryan walked (3-2 BBKBFFFB).

Sawamura,Eiji singled to second base, 2RBI (0-0); Gilooly,Grant scored; Miller,Nicholas scored from second
base; Weaver,Ryan advanced to second base.

Willerup,Jake reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 KB); Sawamura,Eiji out at second base, ss to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

WT 3 3 1 1

ENMU 2 1 0 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - WT batting

Police,Jacob struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Haynes,Timothy walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Castellanos,Daniel singled to left field (1-0 B); Haynes,Timothy advanced to second base.

ENMU pitching change: Raichel,Zach replaces Edmonson,Maddux.

Hobdy,Jonluke singled down the right field line, RBI (1-0 B); Haynes,Timothy scored from second base;

Castellanos,Daniel advanced from first base to third base.

Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Castellanos,Daniel scored on a wild pitch.

Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Hobdy,Jonluke scored on a wild pitch.

Reyes,Luis doubled down the left field line (3-1 BBBK).

Alwine,Jake walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Picciano,Anthony flied out to cf (1-2 BFSFF).

Thomas,Tristin doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Reyes,Luis scored from second base; Alwine,Jake advanced
from first base to third base.

Bunker,Brock flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 7th - ENMU batting

Martin,Adrien grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Curtis,Cole singled up the middle (3-2 KBBBS).

Watson,Gabriel struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS).

Gilooly,Grant fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-1 S).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WT 4 4 0 2

ENMU 0 1 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - WT batting

ENMU pitching change: Widacki,Kaden replaces Raichel,Zach.

Police,Jacob doubled to right field (3-2 KBFBBF).

Haynes,Timothy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BFB).

Castellanos,Daniel singled to shallow center field (2-2 BFKB); Police,Jacob advanced to third base.

Hobdy,Jonluke sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-1 BBBF); Police,Jacob scored.

Reyes,Luis singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 KBKBB); Castellanos,Daniel advanced to second base.

Alwine,Jake singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Castellanos,Daniel scored from second

base; Reyes,Luis advanced from first base to third base; Alwine,Jake advanced to second base on the
throw.

Picciano,Anthony tripled to left center, 2RBI (1-1 SB); Reyes,Luis scored; Alwine,Jake scored from second
base.

Thomas,Tristin flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0).

Bottom of 8th - ENMU batting

WT defensive substitution: Hella,Ronan replaces Alwine,Jake at 2b

Miller,Nicholas flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Meng,Jackson grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Weaver,Ryan struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WT 4 5 0 1

ENMU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
West Texas AM at Eastern New Mexico
02/13/2026 at Greyhound Baseball Field (Portales, N.M.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

West Texas AM 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 4 14 15 0 8

Eastern New Mexico 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 9 3 10

West Texas AM starters:
27/rf/Thomas,Tristin; 0/lf/Bunker,Brock; 6/3b/Police,Jacob; 25/1b/Haynes,Timothy; 7/c/Castellanos,Daniel; 4/dh/Hobdy,Jonluke;

18/ss/Reyes,Luis; 5/2b/Alwine,Jake; 21/cf/Picciano,Anthony; 10/p/Griffin,Cade;

Eastern New Mexico starters:
1/2b/Weaver,Ryan; 7/lf/Sawamura,Eiji; 14/dh/Willerup,Jake; 25/3b/Martin,Adrien; 22/cf/Curtis,Cole; 24/rf/Watson,Gabriel; 6/ss/Gilooly,Grant;

23/1b/Miller,Nicholas; 20/c/Meng,Jackson; 18/p/Lancaster,Cole;

Bottom of 1st - ENMU batting

Weaver,Ryan flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (3-2 BFFBBF).

Sawamura,Eiji singled to second base (1-0 B).

Sawamura,Eiji stole second base.

Willerup,Jake grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KS).

Martin,Adrien singled to left center, RBI (3-2 BBFBF); Sawamura,Eiji scored from second base.

Curtis,Cole hit by pitch (2-2 BKSFFFB); Martin,Adrien advanced to second base.

Watson,Gabriel struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - WT batting

Alwine,Jake doubled down the left field line (1-0 B).

Picciano,Anthony reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield, bunt (0-1 F); Alwine,Jake advanced to third base.

Thomas,Tristin doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 FF); Alwine,Jake scored; Picciano,Anthony advanced from first base to third base.

Bunker,Brock grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b, RBI (0-0); Picciano,Anthony scored; Thomas,Tristin advanced to third base.

Police,Jacob grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-2 FKFBFB); Thomas,Tristin scored.

Haynes,Timothy flied out to rf (0-0).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - WT batting

Castellanos,Daniel flied out to rf (0-1 F).

Hobdy,Jonluke singled to center field (0-0).

Reyes,Luis singled to center field (3-1 BBKB); Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to second base.

ENMU pitching change: Edmonson,Maddux replaces Lancaster,Cole.

Reyes,Luis advanced to second base on error; Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to third base on a throwing error by Edmonson,Maddux (E1).

Alwine,Jake walked (3-2 KBBFFBFB).

Picciano,Anthony sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-1 FBB); Hobdy,Jonluke scored.



Thomas,Tristin tripled to right center, 2RBI (3-2 BKBSB); Reyes,Luis scored from second base; Alwine,Jake scored from first base.

Bunker,Brock struck out looking (0-2 KSFK).

3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - ENMU batting

Watson,Gabriel struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS).

Gilooly,Grant walked (3-0 BBBB).

Gilooly,Grant advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Miller,Nicholas walked (3-2 BBKKBFB).

Meng,Jackson grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (2-2 BBKFF); Gilooly,Grant advanced to third base; Miller,Nicholas advanced to second base.

WT pitching change: Kettner,Riley replaces Griffin,Cade.

Weaver,Ryan walked (3-2 BBKBFFFB).

Sawamura,Eiji singled to second base, 2RBI (0-0); Gilooly,Grant scored; Miller,Nicholas scored from second base; Weaver,Ryan advanced to
second base.

Willerup,Jake reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 KB); Sawamura,Eiji out at second base, ss to 2b.

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 7th - WT batting

Police,Jacob struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Haynes,Timothy walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Castellanos,Daniel singled to left field (1-0 B); Haynes,Timothy advanced to second base.

ENMU pitching change: Raichel,Zach replaces Edmonson,Maddux.

Hobdy,Jonluke singled down the right field line, RBI (1-0 B); Haynes,Timothy scored from second base; Castellanos,Daniel advanced from

first base to third base.

Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Castellanos,Daniel scored on a wild pitch.

Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Hobdy,Jonluke scored on a wild pitch.

Reyes,Luis doubled down the left field line (3-1 BBBK).

Alwine,Jake walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Picciano,Anthony flied out to cf (1-2 BFSFF).

Thomas,Tristin doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Reyes,Luis scored from second base; Alwine,Jake advanced from first base to third base.

Bunker,Brock flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-1 K).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 8th - WT batting

ENMU pitching change: Widacki,Kaden replaces Raichel,Zach.

Police,Jacob doubled to right field (3-2 KBFBBF).

Haynes,Timothy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BFB).

Castellanos,Daniel singled to shallow center field (2-2 BFKB); Police,Jacob advanced to third base.

Hobdy,Jonluke sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-1 BBBF); Police,Jacob scored.

Reyes,Luis singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 KBKBB); Castellanos,Daniel advanced to second base.



Alwine,Jake singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Castellanos,Daniel scored from second base; Reyes,Luis advanced from

first base to third base; Alwine,Jake advanced to second base on the throw.

Picciano,Anthony tripled to left center, 2RBI (1-1 SB); Reyes,Luis scored; Alwine,Jake scored from second base.

Thomas,Tristin flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0).

4 R, 5 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



West Texas AM at Eastern New Mexico
02/13/2026 at Greyhound Baseball Field (Portales, N.M.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

West Texas AM 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 4 14 15 0 8

Eastern New Mexico 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 9 3 10

WEST TEXAS AM SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #27 Thomas, Tristin rf 6 1 3 4

2 #0 Bunker, Brock lf 5 0 0 1

3 #6 Police, Jacob 3b 5 1 2 1

4 #25 Haynes, Timothy 1b 3 1 0 0

5 #7 Castellanos, Daniel c 4 2 2 0

6 #4 Hobdy, Jonluke dh 4 2 2 2

7 #18 Reyes, Luis ss 5 3 3 0

8 #19 Hella, Ronan
#5 Alwine, Jake

2b 0

2

0

3

0

2

0

1

9 #21 Picciano, Anthony cf 3 1 1 3

Totals 37 14 15 12
Runs 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 4 14
Hits 0 0 0 1 2 3 4 5 15
Errors 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
LOB 0 0 2 2 0 1 2 1 8

WT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 Griffin,Cade (W) 5.2 7 3 3 4 5 27 22 112 69
17  Kettner,Riley (6.2) 2.1 2 0 0 1 2 10 9 35 21

Totals 8.0 9 3 3 5 7 37 31 147 90

WP: Griffin [1]. HB: Griffin [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Kettner 2/2.

GO-FO: Griffin 7-3; Kettner 3-2.
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West Texas AM at Eastern New Mexico
02/13/2026 at Greyhound Baseball Field (Portales, N.M.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

West Texas AM 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 4 14 15 0 8

Eastern New Mexico 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 9 3 10

EASTERN NEW MEXICO SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Weaver, Ryan 2b 4 0 0 0

2 #7 Sawamura, Eiji lf 3 1 3 2

3 #14 Willerup, Jake dh 4 0 1 0

4 #25 Martin, Adrien 3b 3 0 1 1

5 #22 Curtis, Cole cf 3 0 1 0

6 #24 Watson, Gabriel rf 4 0 0 0

7 #6 Gilooly, Grant ss 3 1 0 0

8 #23 Miller, Nicholas 1b 3 1 2 0

9 #20 Meng, Jackson c 4 0 1 0

Totals 31 3 9 3
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
Hits 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 0 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 2 0 2 2 1 2 1 0 10

ENMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Lancaster,Cole (L) 5.1 5 5 5 3 3 25 21 88 57
13  Edmonson,Maddux (6.1) 1.0 2 3 3 2 2 7 4 32 18
19  Raichel,Zach (7.1) 0.2 3 3 3 1 0 6 5 23 13
8  Widacki,Kaden (8.0) 1.0 5 3 3 0 0 8 7 30 17

Totals 8.0 15 14 14 6 5 46 37 173 105

WP: Raichel 2 [2]. HB: Lancaster [4]. SFA: Edmonson; Widacki. Inher. Rnrs: Edmonson 2/2; Raichel 2/2.

GO-FO: Lancaster 6-7; Edmonson 0-1; Raichel 0-2; Widacki 1-2.
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